Judgment and all interest earned on Seventy–Five Dollars and No Cents ($75.00) from the date of 
seizure until the date of payment.   

F. If payment is not made by THE PD by the payment due date in accordance with 
Section 3A., then THE PD shall pay to the District Attorney One Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($1,125.00) for each Motor Vehicle forfeited pursuant to the Final 
Judgment and all interest earned on One Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars and No 
Cents ($1,125.00) from the date of seizure until the date of payment.   

G. THE PD shall require its officers to cooperate with the District Attorney, including but 
not limited to, being available to testify at hearings and trials, providing offense reports to the District